- 1 -info@linmoreled.com © 2023 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
KEY FEATURES
• 4,500 to 12,000 lumens
• Up to 180 LPW
• Expected L70 >150,000
hours
• Quick & simple installation
• Wet-location (IP65) rated

40FT, BLE
ORDERING
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Standard: LL-SLW-075WD-50K-T3-UNV-G2-BRN
With Options: LL-SLW-075WD-50K-T3-UNV-G2-BRN-ULTRA
- 3 -info@linmoreled.com © 2023 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION
• Extruded Aluminum Body: Improves heat dissipation with the
body and heat sink in one component.
• Heavy-Duty Powder Coating: Bronze, white and black standard.
Custom color options available6.
• Modern Form Factor
• Unified Design: Same design as Site Lighter pole lighting for unified
aesthetics for facilities.
ELECTRICAL
• Power Input: 120-277V or 200-480V, typical, depending on model.
• Power Factor: 0.99 typical.
• Total Harmonic Distortion: <10%.
• Surge Protection: Standard is 3kV for drivers. Additional surge
protection is available.
OPERATION
• Environment: Wet locations for exterior applications. IP65 rated.
• Ambient Range Operation: -40°C up to 55°C
(-40°F up to 130°F).
OPTICS
• CCT: 2200K, 3500K, 4000K and 5000K standard, other CCT
available (extended lead time).
• CRI: >70 standard, other CRI available (extended lead time).
• Lenses: Type 3 polycarbonate lens.
MOUNTING
• Mounting: 3M Mounting Bracket Gasket.
CONTROLS2
• Dimming: 0-10V standard. Dim to OFF.
• Sensors: Compatible with Wattstopper and McWong sensors, and
Enocean switches.
• Networked Controls: UltraLink SIG Bluetooth® with Mesh
Networked Controls3.
WARRANTY
• 10 Year Performance Warranty: Performance of the light fixture is
guaranteed for 10 years, including lumen maintenance (L70), color
temperature, and LED driver. “Defective” is considered if ten percent
(10%) or more of the LEDs, per product, are non‐operating LEDs,
total lumen depreciation exceeds 30% (L70), or color temperature
has shifted more than 500° Kelvin within the warranty period. See
terms and conditions at https://linmoreled.com/warranty
LISTINGS & CERTIFICATIONS
• UL 1598.
• IP65.
• RoHS compliant.
• DesignLights™ Consortium Premium.1
• FCC CFR 47 Part 15.
• cUL.
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
B
UY
 AMERICAN ACT
CO M PLIANT
- 4 -info@linmoreled.com © 2023 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
Must be ordered separately. Packaged separately.
SYSTEM COMPONENTS
Part Number Description
LL-SLW-BPS-BRN Wall Cover Plate, Small, 9” x 17”, Bronze
LL-SLW-BPL-BRN Wall Cover Plate, Large, 12” x 17”, Bronze
CONTROLS
FSP-L2 360° lens, max coverage 48' diameter from 8' height for use with FSP-201
FSP-L3 360° lens, max coverage 40' diameter from 20' height for use with FSP-201
FSIR-100 Wattstopper Remote Handheld Configuration Tool
ADDING CUSTOMER CONSIGNED CONTROLS. Contact Factory.
ULTRALINK
ULTRAGATEWAY